Rates Effective 01/01/2019
California Schools Employee Association Unit 885

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Access + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Traditional HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32  $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 | $—— $ 1,801.83 N/A

Chiro $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $——5080 $ 5.00 N/A

Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 ([ $—950 $ 950 $ 9.50

Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—115060 $ 115.00 $ 115.00

Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Total District Contributions ** $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,215.11 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $——129.50 $ 1,350.00 $ 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 719.94 % 31244 $ 31492 % 510.82 $ - $ 1,041.27 $ 44121 $ 1,000.20 $—— $ 581.33 -

11 month rate $ 785.38 % 340.85 $ 34355 $ 557.26 $ - $ 1,135.93 $ 481.32 $ 1,091.13 $—— $ 634.18 $ —

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 12/31/15 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 1/1/2016 ***

12 month rate $ 610.05 12 month rate $ 305.02

11 month rate $ 665.51 11 month rate $ 332.75

* Not available for 2019
** Effective - Negotiated Rate
*x* Effective 1/1/2016 - Negotiated Rate

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield
Health Net
Kaiser

United-Healthecare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-855-839-4524
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-842-3210
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019
California Schools Employees Association, Unit 821

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Access + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Traditional HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32  $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 | $—— $ 1,801.83 N/A

Chiro $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $——5080 $ 5.00 N/A

Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 ([ $—950 $ 950 $ 9.50

Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—115060 $ 115.00 $ 115.00

Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Total District Contributions ** $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,215.11 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $—129.50 $ 1,609.30 $ 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 460.64 $ 53.14 $ 55.62 $ 25152 % - $ 781.97 $ 18191 $ 74090 $—— $ 322.03 -

11 month rate $ 50251 $ 5797 $ 60.68 $ 27439 $ - $ 853.06 $ 198.45 $ 80825 $&— — $ 35131 % —

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 12/31/15 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 1/1/2016 ***

12 month rate $ 590.58 12 month rate $ 250.00

11 month rate $ 644.27 11 month rate $ 272.73

* Not available for 2019
** Effective 02/01/2018 Negotiated Rate
*** Effective 01/01/2016 Negotiated Rate

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield
Health Net
Kaiser

United-Healthecare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-855-839-4524
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-842-3210
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019
California Schools Employees Association, Unit 318

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Acess + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Tradtional Healthcare Rebate
HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32  $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 | $—— $ 1,801.83 N/A

Chiro $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $—500 $ 5.00 N/A

Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 ([ $—950 $ 950 $ 9.50

Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—115060 $ 115.00 $ 115.00

Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 | $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Total District Contributions ** $ 1,969.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 $ 1,969.94 $ 1,791.21 $ 1,969.94 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 100.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 421.33 $ - $ 380.26 $—— - -

11 month rate $ 109.09 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 459.64 $ - $ 41483 $—— $ - $ -

Medical Rebate ***

12 month rate $ 542.81

11 month rate $ 592.15

* Not available for 2019

** Effective 1/1/2006 Lowest Cost of Blue Shield Access - $100.

Note: Plan Changed from HealthNet (HN) to Blue Shield Access after HN was no longer offered)
*** Effective 1/1/2003 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Select PPO)

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO

Blue Shield
Health Net
Kaiser

United-Healthecare

Western Health Advantage

Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-855-839-4524
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-842-3210
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019
Stockton Teachers Association

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Access + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Traditional HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32  $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 | $—— $ 1,801.83 N/A

Chiro $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $——5080 $ 5.00 N/A

Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 ([ $—950 $ 950 $ 9.50

Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—115060 $ 115.00 $ 115.00

Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Total District Contributions ** $ 1,665.00 $ 1,665.00 $ 1,665.00 $ 1,665.00 $ 1,665.00 $ 1,665.00 $ 1,665.00 $ 1,665.00 $—1,66500 $ 1,665.00 $ 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 40494 $ - $ - $ 19582 $ - $ 726.27 % 126.21 $ 68520 $— — $ 266.33 -

11 month rate $ 441.75 $ — $ - $ 213.62 % - $ 79229 $ 137.68 $ 74749 $—— $ 29054 $ —

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 06/30/2015 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 7/01/2015 ***

12 month rate $ 542.81 12 month rate $ 283.00

11 month rate $ 592.15 11 month rate $ 308.73

* Not available for 2019
** Effective 01/01/2019
**x Effective 7/1/2015 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Select PPO)

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United-Healthecare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-855-839-4524
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-842-3210
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019

Management/Confidential

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet PORAC **+* Medical

Access + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Traditional Healthcare Rebate

HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO PPO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 153294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32 $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 $—— $ 1,801.83 $ 1,594.85 N/A
Chiro $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 500 | $—500 $ 500 $ 5.00 N/A
Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 9.50 $ 9.50 $ 9.50 $ 9.50 $ 9.50 $ 950 |[$—950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 9.50
Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—311500 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00
Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,21511 $ 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 $——312950 $ 193133 $ 1,72435 $ 124.50
Total District Contributions ** $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,21511 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $—129.50 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 124.50
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 460.64 $ 5314 $ 55.62 $ 25152 $ - $ 78197 $ 18191 $ 74090 $—— $ 322.03 $ 115.05 $ -
11 month rate $ 502.51 $ 5797 $ 60.68 $ 27439 $ - $ 853.06  $ 198.45 $ 808.25 $— — $ 35131 $ 12551 % -
Medical Rebate ***
12 month rate $ 542.81
11 month rate $ 592.15

* Not available for 2019

** District contribution rate Board Approved 05/14/2019

*++ Effective 1/1/2016 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Select PPO)
**+% Availble to Police MGT only

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO

Blue Shield
Health Net
Kaiser

United-Healtheare

Western Health Advantage

Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-855-839-4524
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
18778423210
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019

Unrepresented

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Access + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Traditional Healthcare Rebate

HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32  $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 | $—— $ 1,801.83 N/A
Chiro $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $—500 $ 5.00 N/A
Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 ([ $—950 $ 950 $ 9.50
Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—115060 $ 115.00 $ 115.00
Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50
Total District Contributions * $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,215.11 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $—129.50 $ 1,609.30 $ 124.50
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 460.64 $ 53.14 $ 55.62 $ 25152 % - $ 781.97 18191 $ 74090 $—— $ 32203 $ -
11 month rate $ 50251 $ 5797 $ 60.68 $ 27439 % - $ 853.06 $ 198.45 $ 808.25 $— — $ 35131 % -
Medical Rebate ***
12 month rate $ 542.81
11 month rate $ 592.15

* Not available for 2019

** District contribution rate Board Approved 05/14/2019

*x* Effective 1/1/2016 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Select PPO)

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United-Healthcare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-855-839-4524
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-842-3210
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019
United Stockton Administrators

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Access + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Traditional HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32  $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 | $—— $ 1,801.83 N/A

Chiro $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $——5080 $ 5.00 N/A

Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 ([ $—950 $ 950 $ 9.50

Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—115060 $ 115.00 $ 115.00

Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Total District Contributions ** $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,215.11 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $—129.50 $ 1,609.30 $ 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 460.64 $ 53.14 $ 55.62 $ 25152 % - $ 781.97 $ 18191 $ 74090 $—— $ 322.03 -

11 month rate $ 50251 $ 5797 $ 60.68 $ 27439 $ - $ 853.06 $ 198.45 $ 80825 $&— — $ 35131 % —

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 06/30/2012 *** Medical Rebate for USA members hired on or after 07/01/2012 ***

12 month rate $ 499.82 12 month rate $ 249.91

11 month rate $ 545.26 11 month rate $ 272.63

* Not available for 2019
** Effective 07/01/2017 - Negotiated Rate
***Effective 06/30/2012 - Negotiated Rate

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO 1-855-839-4524
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO 1-877-737-7776
Blue Shield 1-800-334-5847
Health Net 1-800-522-0088
Kaiser 1-800-464-4000
United-Healtheare 1-877-842-3210
Western Health Advantage 1-888-942-7377
Delta Dental 1-866-499-3001
Medical Eye Vision 1-800-877-6372
Optum Health Chiropractic 1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019
Stockton Pupil Personnel Association

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Access + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Traditional Healthcare Rebate
HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32  $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 | $—— $ 1,801.83 N/A

Chiro $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $——5080 $ 5.00 N/A

Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 ([ $—950 $ 950 $ 9.50

Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—115060 $ 115.00 $ 115.00

Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Total District Contributions ** $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,215.11 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $—129.50 $ 1,609.30 $ 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 460.64 $ 53.14 $ 55.62 $ 25152 % - $ 781.97 $ 18191 $ 74090 $—— $ 322.03 -

11 month rate $ 50251 $ 5797 $ 60.68 $ 27439 $ - $ 853.06 $ 198.45 $ 80825 $&— — $ 35131 % —

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 06/30/15 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 7/1/2015 ****

12 month rate $ 739.90 12 month rate $ 283.00

11 month rate $ 807.16 11 month rate $ 308.73

* Not available for 2019

** Effective 03/01/2019 - Negotiated Rate
*x* Effective 7/1/2017 - Negotiated Rate
*x++ Effective 01/01/2016 - Negotiated Rate

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield
Health Net
Kaiser

United-Healthecare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-855-839-4524
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-842-3210
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019

Stockton Unified Supervisory Unit

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Access + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Traditional HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32  $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 | $—— $ 1,801.83 N/A

Chiro $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $——5080 $ 5.00 N/A

Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 ([ $—950 $ 950 $ 9.50

Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—115060 $ 115.00 $ 115.00

Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Total District Contributions ** $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,215.11 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $—129.50 $ 1,609.30 $ 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 460.64 $ 53.14 $ 55.62 $ 25152 % - $ 781.97 $ 18191 $ 74090 $—— $ 322.03 -

11 month rate $ 50251 $ 5797 $ 60.68 $ 27439 $ - $ 853.06 $ 198.45 $ 80825 $&— — $ 35131 % —

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 12/31/16 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 1/1/2017 ***

12 month rate $ 650.00 12 month rate $ 250.00

11 month rate $ 709.09 11 month rate $ 272.73

* Not available for 2019
** Effective 01/01/2017 - Negotiated Rate
*** Effectiv 01/01/2017 - Negotiated Rate

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield
Health Net
Kaiser

United-Healthecare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-855-839-4524
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-842-3210
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019
Operating Engineers Local No. 3, Police Unit

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet PORAC Medical
Access + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Traditional HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO PPO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 163542 $ 1,731.32 % 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,22070 $—— $ 1,801.83 $ 1,594.85 N/A
Chiro $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 500 $—5080 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 N/A
Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $—950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 9.50
Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—31500 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00
Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 % 1,791.21 % 2,350.20 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 1,72435 $ 124.50
Total District Contributions ** $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,215.11 % 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $——32950 $ 1,350.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 124.50
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 719.94 $ 31244 % 31492 $ 510.82 $ - $ 1,041.27 $ 44121 % 1,000.20 $—— $ 581.33 $ 37435 $ -
11 month rate $ 785.38 $ 34085 $ 34355 $ 557.26 $ - $ 1,135.93 $ 48132 $ 1,091.13 $—— $ 634.18 $ 408.38  $ -
Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 6/30/2016 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 7/1/2016 ****
12 month rate $ 542.81 12 month rate $ 250.00
* Not available for 2019
** Effective 07/01/2017
*++ Effective 1/1/2003 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Select PPO)
*++x Effective 7/1/2016 - Negotiated Rate

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO 1-855-839-4524 website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO 1-877-737-7776 website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers

Blue Shield 1-800-334-5847 website-www .blueshield.com

Health Net 1-800-522-0088 website-www.healthnet.com

Kaiser 1-800-464-4000 website-www .kp.org/calpers

Western Health Advantage 1-888-942-7377 website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers

Delta Dental 1-866-499-3001 website-www.deltadentalca.com

Medical Eye Vision 1-800-877-6372 website-www.mesvision.com

Optum Health Chiropractic 1-800-428-6337 website-www.optumhealth.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2019
Board of Trustees

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS PERS Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Acess + Advantage Choice Select Care Select Tradtional Healthcare Rebate
HMO HMO HMO PPO PPO PPO HMO HMO HMO * HMO

Medical Rate $ 1,940.44 $ 163294 $ 153542 $ 1,731.32  $ 1,085.61 $ 2,261.77 $ 1,661.71 $ 2,220.70 | $—— $ 1,801.83 N/A

Chiro $ 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $—500 $ 5.00 N/A

Vision $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 ([ $—950 $ 950 $ 9.50

Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $—115060 $ 115.00 $ 115.00

Total Monthly Premium $ 2,069.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 % 2,391.27 $ 1,791.21 $ 2,350.20 | $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Total District Contributions ** $ 1,969.94 $ 1,662.44 $ 1,664.92 $ 1,860.82 $ 1,215.11 $ 1,969.94 $ 1,791.21 $ 1,969.94 $—12950 $ 1,931.33 $ 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 100.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 421.33 $ - $ 380.26 $—— - -

11 month rate $ 109.09 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 459.64 $ - $ 41483 $—— $ - $ -

Medical Rebate **

12 month rate $ 542.81

11 month rate $ 592.15

* Not available for 2019

** BP 9250 - Benefits no greater than those received by non-safety employees with the most generous schedule (CSEA 318)

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United-Healthecare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

1-855-839-4524
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-842-3210
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optumhealth.com




